
Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Boys HS - September 24 2022

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Shelby 00:17:33.02 69

2 Ashland 00:17:38.31 71

3 Northmor 00:17:49.92 84

4 Mapleton 00:18:33.87 156

5 Ontario 00:18:54.35 173

6 Pleasant 00:18:43.92 175

7 Bellevue 00:18:55.27 186

8 Upper Sandusky 00:18:50.23 188

9 New London 00:19:01.26 206

10 Marion Harding 00:20:13.16 231

11 Vermilion 00:19:35.40 242

12 Crestview 00:23:21.43 342

13 Lucas 00:21:58.14 343

14 Madison 00:27:11.96 395

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Triway 00:21:57.59 4

Clear Fork 00:24:26.30 2

St. Peter's 00:27:37.32 1
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Boys HS - September 24 2022

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Shelby 00:17:33.02 23 69

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 2451 Huck Finnegan 00:16:33.24 1

2 6 2450 Luke Dininger 00:17:17.42 6

3 16 2459 Marshall Moore 00:17:46.41 16

4 17 2457 Indy Mayer 00:17:47.22 17

5 29 2452 Ian Finnegan 00:18:20.83 29

6 40 2453 Sean Finnegan 00:18:56.17 (39)

7 42 2456 Luke Lesseuer 00:19:02.33 (41)

2 Ashland 00:17:38.31 19 71

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 2335 Andre Harrison 00:17:14.31 4

2 9 2345 Lukah Will 00:17:28.62 9

3 14 2344 Luke Wash 00:17:34.50 14

4 21 2332 Josh Bonfiglio 00:17:53.99 21

5 23 2331 Brody Blough 00:18:00.11 23

6 34 2336 Owen Lemon 00:18:47.28 (34)

7 37 2328 Jaden Backensto 00:18:50.65 (37)

3 Northmor 00:17:49.92 10 84

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 2423 Ryan Lehman 00:17:03.87 2

2 7 2417 David Blunk 00:17:24.99 7

3 10 2427 Lucas Weaver 00:17:31.07 10

4 27 2425 Connor Radojcsics 00:18:15.33 27

5 38 2421 Levi Hunter 00:18:54.35 38

6 57 2419 Bryce Cooper 00:19:43.26 (52)

7 61 2416 Ethan Amens 00:19:50.05 (56)

4 Mapleton 00:18:33.87 9 156

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 2392 Isaik Schoch 00:17:09.44 3

2 24 2387 Blake Gibb 00:18:01.74 24

3 35 2390 Jay Kettering 00:18:47.59 35

4 45 2389 Dylan Hartzler 00:19:08.56 43

5 55 2393 Sam Schritz 00:19:42.01 51

6 98 2384 Jacob Anderson 00:21:29.64 (72)

7 111 2391 Will Sas 00:22:24.12 (78)

5 Ontario 00:18:54.35 10 173

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 2433 Miles Meisse 00:17:15.52 5

2 20 2438 Xavier Trent 00:17:53.65 20

3 30 2435 Dean Morrison 00:18:26.65 30

4 51 2428 Rylan Baker 00:19:29.89 47

5 97 2434 Logan Morehead 00:21:26.03 71

6 100 2431 Ashton Drozda 00:21:48.31 (73)

7 112 2436 Griffin Samuels 00:22:24.30 (79)

6 Pleasant 00:18:43.92 7 175

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 2443 Will Lichtenberger 00:17:36.54 15

2 26 2446 Nick Swartz 00:18:10.92 26
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Boys HS - September 24 2022

3 31 2440 Caleb Cameron 00:18:33.34 31

4 46 2444 Elijah McGinniss 00:19:19.29 44

5 66 2441 Liam Curtis 00:19:59.49 59

6 76 2439 Jonah Bowdle 00:20:14.53 (64)

7 79 2442 Ben Dunham 00:20:17.40 (66)

7 Bellevue 00:18:55.27 10 186

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 2349 Ryan Cleveland 00:17:51.85 19

2 33 2357 Tucker Williams 00:18:39.26 33

3 41 2348 Blaine Cleveland 00:19:00.81 40

4 49 2351 James Henderson 00:19:27.30 46

5 52 2353 Alex Lovins 00:19:37.14 48

6 58 2350 Zane Eberle 00:19:44.30 (53)

7 59 2347 Layne Begley 00:19:44.56 (54)

8 Upper Sandusky 00:18:50.23 10 188

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 2486 Ashton Vent 00:17:50.32 18

2 28 2479 Jason Barr 00:18:20.25 28

3 32 2480 Evan Hinesman 00:18:34.77 32

4 43 2481 Jameson Reile 00:19:02.56 42

5 82 2483 Elijah Robinson 00:20:23.24 68

6 84 2478 Abraham Baldwin 00:20:27.35 (69)

7 101 2477 Aidan Bacon 00:21:48.92 (74)

9 New London 00:19:01.26 13 206

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 22 2410 Jalen Randleman 00:17:56.37 22

2 25 2407 Wyatt Harrison 00:18:10.27 25

3 36 2405 Presley Ferguson 00:18:47.96 36

4 69 2415 Elliot Stroup 00:20:04.69 61

5 72 2403 Mason Cowie 00:20:07.01 62

6 73 2414 Shane Speicher 00:20:07.16 (63)

7 77 2411 Aiden Ruggles 00:20:14.80 (65)

10 Marion Harding 00:20:13.16 6 231

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 2399 Kade Sutherland 00:17:25.25 8

2 13 2394 Carter Ferguson 00:17:34.30 13

3 64 2401 Peyton Ward 00:19:56.15 58

4 80 2400 Sebastian Swihart 00:20:19.83 67

5 135 2398 Harrison Owings 00:25:50.28 85

6 145 2395 Kole Gilmore 00:29:10.65 (90)

11 Vermilion 00:19:35.40 7 242

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 2495 Joseph Webb 00:17:31.59 11

2 53 2491 Zane Lassen 00:19:37.56 49

3 60 2489 Daniel Grisel 00:19:45.99 55

4 62 2490 Mathew Hershberger 00:19:50.47 57

5 92 2493 Aiden Miller 00:21:11.40 70

6 124 2488 Cole Eschenauer 00:23:12.12 (81)

7 144 2492 William Lengyel 00:28:59.44 (89)

12 Crestview 00:23:21.43 6 342

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 2363 Cooper Brockway 00:17:32.52 12
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Boys HS - September 24 2022

2 108 2369 James McPherran 00:22:10.41 76

3 131 2367 Daniel Hout 00:24:50.73 83

4 134 2371 Kaden Walter 00:25:29.11 84

5 137 2368 Nathan Hummel 00:26:44.37 87

6 142 2372 Wyatt Watson 00:28:12.51 (88)

13 Lucas 00:21:58.14 5 343

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 48 2373 Gavin Bichsel 00:19:20.86 45

2 68 2377 Kalem Warner 00:20:03.60 60

3 105 2375 Zach Krupa 00:22:01.27 75

4 110 2374 Trevor Estep 00:22:20.94 77

5 136 2376 Antonio Restelli 00:26:04.03 86

14 Madison 00:27:11.96 5 395

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 54 2382 Wyatt Rivers 00:19:39.97 50

2 117 2383 Korbin Wieland 00:22:43.63 80

3 127 2378 Nicholas Baul 00:23:37.37 82

4 146 2379 Dryden Durbridge 00:29:27.27 91

5 147 2381 Drew Kepple 00:40:31.57 92
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Boys HS - September 24 2022

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 2451 Huck Finnegan SR 00:16:33.24 Shelby

2 2 2423 Ryan Lehman JR 00:17:03.87 Northmor

3 3 2392 Isaik Schoch JR 00:17:09.44 Mapleton

4 4 2335 Andre Harrison JR 00:17:14.31 Ashland

5 5 2433 Miles Meisse SR 00:17:15.52 Ontario

6 6 2450 Luke Dininger SR 00:17:17.42 Shelby

7 7 2417 David Blunk FR 00:17:24.99 Northmor

8 8 2399 Kade Sutherland JR 00:17:25.25 Marion Harding

9 9 2345 Lukah Will SR 00:17:28.62 Ashland

10 10 2427 Lucas Weaver SR 00:17:31.07 Northmor

11 11 2495 Joseph Webb SO 00:17:31.59 Vermilion

12 12 2363 Cooper Brockway SO 00:17:32.52 Crestview

13 13 2394 Carter Ferguson JR 00:17:34.30 Marion Harding

14 14 2344 Luke Wash SR 00:17:34.50 Ashland

15 15 2443 Will Lichtenberger SO 00:17:36.54 Pleasant

16 16 2459 Marshall Moore JR 00:17:46.41 Shelby

17 17 2457 Indy Mayer JR 00:17:47.22 Shelby

18 18 2486 Ashton Vent SR 00:17:50.32 Upper Sandusky

19 19 2349 Ryan Cleveland SR 00:17:51.85 Bellevue

20 20 2438 Xavier Trent FR 00:17:53.65 Ontario

21 21 2332 Josh Bonfiglio JR 00:17:53.99 Ashland

22 22 2410 Jalen Randleman JR 00:17:56.37 New London

23 23 2331 Brody Blough JR 00:18:00.11 Ashland

24 24 2387 Blake Gibb SR 00:18:01.74 Mapleton

25 25 2407 Wyatt Harrison SR 00:18:10.27 New London

26 26 2446 Nick Swartz JR 00:18:10.92 Pleasant

27 27 2425 Connor Radojcsics SR 00:18:15.33 Northmor

28 28 2479 Jason Barr SR 00:18:20.25 Upper Sandusky

29 29 2452 Ian Finnegan SR 00:18:20.83 Shelby

30 30 2435 Dean Morrison SO 00:18:26.65 Ontario

31 31 2440 Caleb Cameron SO 00:18:33.34 Pleasant

32 32 2480 Evan Hinesman JR 00:18:34.77 Upper Sandusky

33 33 2357 Tucker Williams FR 00:18:39.26 Bellevue

34 (34) 2336 Owen Lemon SO 00:18:47.28 Ashland

35 35 2390 Jay Kettering SO 00:18:47.59 Mapleton

36 36 2405 Presley Ferguson FR 00:18:47.96 New London

37 (37) 2328 Jaden Backensto SO 00:18:50.65 Ashland

38 38 2421 Levi Hunter FR 00:18:54.35 Northmor

39 0 2326 Cameron Arbaugh SO 00:18:54.49 Ashland

40 (39) 2453 Sean Finnegan JR 00:18:56.17 Shelby

41 40 2348 Blaine Cleveland JR 00:19:00.81 Bellevue

42 (41) 2456 Luke Lesseuer JR 00:19:02.33 Shelby

43 42 2481 Jameson Reile SO 00:19:02.56 Upper Sandusky

44 0 2462 Carson Perkins JR 00:19:06.29 Shelby

45 43 2389 Dylan Hartzler SO 00:19:08.56 Mapleton

46 44 2444 Elijah McGinniss SO 00:19:19.29 Pleasant

47 0 2330 Wyatt Bechtol JR 00:19:20.51 Ashland

48 45 2373 Gavin Bichsel SO 00:19:20.86 Lucas

49 46 2351 James Henderson SO 00:19:27.30 Bellevue

50 0 2465 Zane Robinson SO 00:19:29.77 Shelby

51 47 2428 Rylan Baker FR 00:19:29.89 Ontario
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Boys HS - September 24 2022

52 48 2353 Alex Lovins SO 00:19:37.14 Bellevue

53 49 2491 Zane Lassen SO 00:19:37.56 Vermilion

54 50 2382 Wyatt Rivers SR 00:19:39.97 Madison

55 51 2393 Sam Schritz JR 00:19:42.01 Mapleton

56 0 2449 Darian Curry SR 00:19:42.08 Shelby

57 (52) 2419 Bryce Cooper JR 00:19:43.26 Northmor

58 (53) 2350 Zane Eberle SO 00:19:44.30 Bellevue

59 (54) 2347 Layne Begley SO 00:19:44.56 Bellevue

60 55 2489 Daniel Grisel SO 00:19:45.99 Vermilion

61 (56) 2416 Ethan Amens FR 00:19:50.05 Northmor

62 57 2490 Mathew Hershberger SR 00:19:50.47 Vermilion

63 0 2422 Thomas Keen FR 00:19:53.73 Northmor

64 58 2401 Peyton Ward SO 00:19:56.15 Marion Harding

65 0 2476 Jacob Yoder JR 00:19:57.50 Triway

66 59 2441 Liam Curtis JR 00:19:59.49 Pleasant

67 0 2327 Connor Arbaugh SO 00:20:03.03 Ashland

68 60 2377 Kalem Warner JR 00:20:03.60 Lucas

69 61 2415 Elliot Stroup SR 00:20:04.69 New London

70 0 2358 Benny Wright SO 00:20:05.57 Bellevue

71 0 2338 Zach Ramsdell JR 00:20:06.73 Ashland

72 62 2403 Mason Cowie JR 00:20:07.01 New London

73 (63) 2414 Shane Speicher FR 00:20:07.16 New London

74 0 2464 Evan Reed SO 00:20:07.16 Shelby

75 0 2475 Josiah Styer SO 00:20:13.93 Triway

76 (64) 2439 Jonah Bowdle SR 00:20:14.53 Pleasant

77 (65) 2411 Aiden Ruggles SO 00:20:14.80 New London

78 0 2340 Chaden Sampson SO 00:20:15.26 Ashland

79 (66) 2442 Ben Dunham SR 00:20:17.40 Pleasant

80 67 2400 Sebastian Swihart SO 00:20:19.83 Marion Harding

81 0 2343 Asher Stefaniuk SO 00:20:22.79 Ashland

82 68 2483 Elijah Robinson SO 00:20:23.24 Upper Sandusky

83 0 2448 Arthur Cain SO 00:20:24.93 Shelby

84 (69) 2478 Abraham Baldwin SO 00:20:27.35 Upper Sandusky

85 0 2408 Tate Landis SO 00:20:34.58 New London

86 0 2412 Jaxson Shaffer FR 00:20:36.79 New London

87 0 2418 Parker Brown SO 00:20:40.42 Northmor

88 0 2458 Wyatt McKenzie SR 00:20:45.69 Shelby

89 0 2473 Jack Rohr FR 00:20:50.01 Triway

90 0 2466 A.J. Roll JR 00:20:54.99 Shelby

91 0 2468 Keegan Sensmeier FR 00:21:01.72 Shelby

92 70 2493 Aiden Miller SR 00:21:11.40 Vermilion

93 0 2341 Jacob Slade SO 00:21:13.44 Ashland

94 0 2404 Keith DeLong JR 00:21:17.34 New London

95 0 2420 Dane Creswell FR 00:21:21.34 Northmor

96 0 2413 Max Smith SO 00:21:23.51 New London

97 71 2434 Logan Morehead SR 00:21:26.03 Ontario

98 (72) 2384 Jacob Anderson JR 00:21:29.64 Mapleton

99 0 2356 Jeremiah Tuttamore FR 00:21:40.73 Bellevue

100 (73) 2431 Ashton Drozda FR 00:21:48.31 Ontario

101 (74) 2477 Aidan Bacon SO 00:21:48.92 Upper Sandusky

102 0 2346 Zakary Zipfel SO 00:21:55.79 Ashland

103 0 2406 Ethan Geist JR 00:21:59.73 New London

104 0 2463 Casey Redden FR 00:21:59.78 Shelby

105 75 2375 Zach Krupa JR 00:22:01.27 Lucas
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Boys HS - September 24 2022

106 0 2484 Jason Roe SO 00:22:01.56 Upper Sandusky

107 0 2342 Bekum Spieldenner FR 00:22:03.75 Ashland

108 76 2369 James McPherran SR 00:22:10.41 Crestview

109 0 2447 Jared Billheimer SR 00:22:20.80 Shelby

110 77 2374 Trevor Estep JR 00:22:20.94 Lucas

111 (78) 2391 Will Sas FR 00:22:24.12 Mapleton

112 (79) 2436 Griffin Samuels FR 00:22:24.30 Ontario

113 0 2354 Braden McElwain FR 00:22:25.56 Bellevue

114 0 2385 Logan Beattie JR 00:22:32.26 Mapleton

115 0 2455 Jamison Keiser FR 00:22:33.44 Shelby

116 0 2432 Brady Fletcher SO 00:22:35.44 Ontario

117 80 2383 Korbin Wieland FR 00:22:43.63 Madison

118 0 2461 Kaiden Parsons SO 00:22:44.67 Shelby

119 0 2437 Jonah So JR 00:22:45.49 Ontario

120 0 2482 Sean Robertson FR 00:22:46.37 Upper Sandusky

121 0 2409 Cooper Marsh JR 00:22:47.72 New London

122 0 2334 J.J. Ellenwood SO 00:22:50.39 Ashland

123 0 2469 Emerson Young JR 00:22:51.24 Shelby

124 (81) 2488 Cole Eschenauer SO 00:23:12.12 Vermilion

125 0 2388 Braylon Goon FR 00:23:14.77 Mapleton

126 0 2487 Benjamin Voorheis JR 00:23:23.25 Upper Sandusky

127 82 2378 Nicholas Baul SO 00:23:37.37 Madison

128 0 2329 Timmy Barnett SO 00:23:40.94 Ashland

129 0 2361 Adam Wallis FR 00:24:04.08 Clear Fork

130 0 2359 Zach Hotz SR 00:24:48.52 Clear Fork

131 83 2367 Daniel Hout JR 00:24:50.73 Crestview

132 0 2460 Tommy Orsi JR 00:25:00.37 Shelby

133 0 2337 Aiden Puckett SO 00:25:18.21 Ashland

134 84 2371 Kaden Walter FR 00:25:29.11 Crestview

135 85 2398 Harrison Owings SO 00:25:50.28 Marion Harding

136 86 2376 Antonio Restelli SR 00:26:04.03 Lucas

137 87 2368 Nathan Hummel JR 00:26:44.37 Crestview

138 0 2472 Seth McTheny FR 00:26:48.95 Triway

139 0 2430 Blake DeWees FR 00:26:50.55 Ontario

140 0 2454 Damon Frary JR 00:27:18.25 Shelby

141 0 2470 Feree Kent SR 00:27:37.32 St. Peter's

142 (88) 2372 Wyatt Watson SR 00:28:12.51 Crestview

143 0 2467 Carson Secriskey SO 00:28:30.67 Shelby

144 (89) 2492 William Lengyel JR 00:28:59.44 Vermilion

145 (90) 2395 Kole Gilmore FR 00:29:10.65 Marion Harding

146 91 2379 Dryden Durbridge SO 00:29:27.27 Madison

147 92 2381 Drew Kepple FR 00:40:31.57 Madison
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